IOM-L12TH
Rev. C  103381
Ref. I.D.: 101865
Installation, Operation and Maintenance
Manual for Spring Loaded Thief Hatch
Model L12-TH and L12-TL
Page 2 of 14
TABLE OF CONTENTS

for your Thief Hatch valve.
Page 12 of 14
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
The nameplate on the Valve contains the Model Number, Serial Number, set pressures and flow capacity at a
specified over-pressure.  The Model Number contains additional information about materials of construction, soft
goods and options.  The following chart will assist in relating the Model Number to the characteristics of your
valve:
L
L 1 2 - T H     - 0 8     - 1 H H - 1 1 0
Pr. Gasket Vac. Diaphragm Pr. Setting Vac. Setting Coating
1 AL H HNBR H HNBR 1 4 osig 1 0.4 osig 0 No Option
V FKM V FKM 2 6 osig 2 0.9 osig E Polyester/PTFE
F FVMQ F FVMQ 3 8 osig 3 3.5 osig
T FEP 4 12 osig
5 16 osig
6 24 osig
7 32 osig
SIZE MATERIAL OPTIONSMODEL #
EXAMPLE: L12-TH-08-1HH-110 indicates an 8" Model L12-TH with Aluminum body and seat, HNBR envelope
gasket, and diaphragms, 4 osig pressure setting, 0.4 vacuum setting and no coatings.
The nameplate below shows the basic information that is listed for each relief valve:
Page 13 of 14
PRODUCT LIMITED WARRANTY
Only Groth’s Product Limited Warranty terms apply to purchase orders accepted by Groth Corporation for LAMOT
product.